

These rates are **only for Extra Sessions/Ad Hoc rates** if you require them: (NOT daily rates for invoicing) **Full day rate** is £75.00, and the **half day rate** is £42.00 for children under 3. **Full day rate** is £70.00, and the **half day rate** is £40.00 for children over 3.

If you would like your child to have cooked meals: Full day rate £8.00 and half day £5.00, 30 hrs day rate - £6.00 (9-3pm)

Monthly Fees Effective from 1st April 2023		
Days and sessions	Under 3 Years (£)	Over 3 Years (£)
5 full days	£1,600.00 Special Offer Rate	£1,524.65
4 full days + 1 sessions	£1,500.82	£1,391.83
4 f <mark>ull da</mark> ys	£1,318.03	£1,220.40
3 full days + 2 sessions	£1,353.23	£1,259.00
3 full days + 1 sessions	£1,1 <mark>70.4</mark> 6	£1,087.58
3 full days	£988.82	£915.00
2 full days + 3 sessions	£1,205.64	£1,130.00
2 full days + 2 sessions	£1 <mark>,022.87</mark>	£954.75
2 full days + 1 sessions	£841.23	£782.20
2 full days	£659.59	£609.63
1 full day + 4 sessions	£1,058.06	£993.35
1 full day + 3 sessions	£875.29	£821.92
1 full day + 2 sessions	£693.64	£649.37
5 sessions	£910.48	£860.53
4 sessions	£727.70	£689.10
3 sessions	£546.00	£516.54
2 sessions	£364.00	£344.00

Minimum 2 sessions are required/ Ask for special offers / 15hrs/30 hrs available on funding

Top up hours/additional flat rate £12 after your free entitlement or as required.

Full day – 8 to 5pm Session – 8 to 1pm /1 to 5pm Session – 1 to 4pm

Fees List – revised 01/04/2023 (The new fees are effective from this day forward)

\*Prices are subject to change with a months' notice and are revised every April.

## **Registration Fee and Deposits**

A non-refundable Admin/Contribution fee of £50.00 is charged when submitting your application form for ALL children. This supports our First Steps App, Photographs and printing we do for each child. This money has no impact on your funding entitlement which is 100% free. On acceptance of the offered place a refundable deposit of £150 part-time and £200 full time is payable. This will be refunded up to 6 weeks after a child has left, any outstanding payments shall be deducted. Parents whose child does not subsequently take up their place or do not give one month's notice of intention to leave will forfeit the deposit.

### **Payment of Fees**

Little Stars Day Nursery MONTHLY fees include charges for ALL Bank Holidays and 5 Inset days across the year. The Nursery is open 51 weeks of the year excluding all Bank Holidays. We close from Christmas Eve 1pm and return 2<sup>nd</sup> January. All fees are charged and payable over 52 weeks in full regardless of a child's absence, holidays taken or sickness or any circumstances beyond our control, for example no water, no power, or where Health and Safety is a concern. Everything is payable and stated in our T&C's. If a one month's notice is not provided for leaving you will forfeit your deposit.

Fees are payable each month in advance on the first of each month by standing order and/or childcare vouchers. For children starting after the 1st of month and leaving before the end of the month, all fees will be calculated on a pro-rata daily rate.

### **Contracts**

We offer all year-round contracts and term time contracts only to teachers. The monthly charge is divided by the actual days would have attended, times by the number of days they will attend due to holidays, which gives the amount for the month. So, do not worry you are not charged for the time off, but if your day includes Bank Holidays then they are chargeable as per T&C's.

## Early Education Funding

We offer free 15- and 30-hours funding term time and stretched over the year. These hours are completely free for 2-, 3-, and 4-year-olds.

- 15 hours free childcare for 2-year-olds (available for families in receipt of low-income benefits)
- 15 hours free childcare for all 3 & 4-year-olds
- 30 hours free childcare for 3 & 4-year-olds (available for eligible families in work)

15 hrs are offered Term Time only AM or PM session 8-1pm x 3 days or 1-4pm x 5 days (38 weeks.) 30 hrs are offered Term Time or stretched all year round (22 hrs per week.)

(8-2pm x 5 = 30hrs) (9-3pm x 5 = 30hrs limited spaces) If you require any additional hours after the free funded hours, then we invoice you according to the hours and sessions taken. Under no circumstances are you given back any unused hours or sessions. It is your choice you pick and drop your child at a certain time. PLEASE do not come to ask for the hours you have unused. You willingly made a choice.

# Discount/ Sibling Discounts.

We offer 5% sibling discount to the older child until he/she turns 3 as then the child will be entitled for Government grant. To be noted, no sibling discount is transferred to the other child, it will only apply once to the eldest child.

**NHS/ Emergency Services and Teachers with QTS/PGCE and Army Personnel** discounts on offer at 5% off nursery fees. ID is required to qualify for any discounts. Without this we will not apply any to your monthly invoicing.

# Late Fees

Charges will be applied for children not collected by the finishing time of their session. Children collected later than the scheduled leave time will be charged £10.00 for the first 10 minutes and £1.00 per minute thereafter per child. These charges are applicable to funded and fee-paying children.

Fee payments not received by the 3<sup>rd</sup> of each month will be subject to a £20.00 late fee. Anything not paid after the 10<sup>th</sup> of the month will be refused entry to nursery until bill is paid. We do also use Debt Collectors to recover any monies due.

### **Emergency Closures**

In an event of beyond our control occurs, for which our business may have to close, we will still charge for the time we are closed. Please check T&C for more information.

We provide a good service and look after all our parents and meet the needs of everyone who joins our nursery. If you have further questions please speak to us, we are always here to help and support you.